## CITY OF CONCORD

*In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-one* 

RESOLUTION	APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF TWELVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
	FIFTY DOLLARS (\$12,750) FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WATER FOR

THE DOG PARK AT TERRILL PARK (CIP #59) AND ACCEPTING THE SUM OF TWELVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$12,750)

FROM THE CONCORD ROTARY CLUB FOR THIS PURPOSE

## The City of Concord resolves as follows:

**WHEREAS.** the City Council already has already funded the work for the new dog park and

Merrimack River Greenway Trail; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Concord would like to add the \$12,750 to the already approved work

(FY20 CIP#59) to allow the city to install a water line to the dog park that will

allow the city to have a dog water fountain at Terrill Park; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Concord owns the land and has this project listed in the City's Capital

Improvement Plan (CIP #59); and

**WHEREAS,** this appropriation is for a purpose not included in the Fiscal Year 2022 adopted

budget, therefore section 37 of the City Charter requires a two-thirds vote of the

City Council.

## **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Concord that:

General Capital Project Fund

2. Revenue to meet said appropriation shall be provided from the following source:

General Capital Project Fund

- 3. Sums as appropriated shall be expended under the direction of the City Manager.
- 4. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.